THE YEMMIGANUR COOPERATIVE TOWN BANK LTD.,(Y396)

Government Hospital Road, Yemmiganur

Empanelment of Statutory Central Auditors

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

The Yemmiganur Cooperative Town Bank Ltd., Yemmiganur (Kurnool dist, Andhra Pradesh), according to the bank's policy for appointment of Statutory Auditors, invites applications from the eligible Audit Firms (Partnership firms/Limited Liability Partnership) for empanelment as Statutory Central Auditors of the bank for conducting Statutory Audit for the financial year 2024-25. The tenure will be for a period of three consecutive years subject to yearly review.

Eligible and interested firms / LLPs, may submit their application to the e-mail address of the bank (townbank@yctbygr.com) on or before 15-07-2024.

For further clarification, the firms may contact the bank through the above e-mail address.

Please, note that the Audit firms / LLPs shall ensure that they comply with the eligibility criteria for appointment of Statutory Central Auditors as per the RBI guidelines for appointment of Statutory Central Auditors / Statutory Auditors of Commercial Banks(excluding RRBs) / UCBs and NBFCs (including Housing Finance Companies dated 27-04-2021, etc.

Place: Yemmiganur

Date: 21-06-2024 Chief Executive Officer